
2021 RGVGCA/TIERRA SANTA

GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Sharyland Pioneer 343 - 363 = 706 1 Jazlyn Segura (Weslaco High) 74 - 81 = 155

2 Sharyland High 358 - 376 = 734 2 Joslyn Lopez (Sharyland Pioneer) 76 - 82 = 158

3 Weslaco High 396 - 392 = 788 3 Kylee Cruz (Sharyland Pioneer) 78 - 83 = 161

4 Mission Veterans Memorial 418 - 400 = 818 4 Isabella Bullock (Harlingen High) 87 - 87 = 174

5 Harlingen High 402 - 417 = 819 5 Arianna Vela (Sharyland High) 86 - 92 = 178

6 McAllen High 419 - 426 = 845 6 Carolina Tirado (Sharyland High) 90 - 91 = 181

Kylie Mitchell (Harlingen South) 93 - 88 = 181

8 Valentina Baron (Sharyland High) 87 - 99 = 186

9 Kayla Rodriguez (Mission Veterans) 97 - 91 = 188

10 Brianna Vela (Sharyland High) 95 - 94 = 189

Date:  January 29-30, 2021 (Fri-Sat)

Field:  29 Players

Course:  Tierra Santa GC (Weslaco)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Sunny and Breezy   81°   22 mph

Day 2:  Sunny and Breezy   83°   20 mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

29 INDIVIDUALS

INDIVIDUALS

6 Kylie Mitchell (Harlingen South) 93 - 88 = 181

25 Kat Cruz (San Benito) 115 - 111 = 226



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

6 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Sharyland Pioneer 2nd Sharyland High

3 Kylee Cruz 78 - 83 = 161 6 Carolina Tirado 90 - 91 = 181

2 Joslyn Lopez 76 - 82 = 158 5 Arianna Vela 86 - 92 = 178

12 Mariela Elizondo 90 - 103 = 193 10 Brianna Vela 95 - 94 = 189

14 Gabriella Astorga 99 - 95 = 194 8 Valentina Baron 87 - 99 = 186

21 Ximena Paz 103 - 112 = 215

TEAM TOTAL:  343 - 363 = 706 TEAM TOTAL:  358 - 376 = 734

3rd Weslaco High 4th Mission Veterans Memorial

1 Jazlyn Segura 74 - 81 = 155 9 Kayla Rodriguez 97 - 91 = 188

18 Nicole Feeney 104 - 103 = 207 18 Madison Davis 98 - 109 = 207

16 Natalie Arevalo 104 - 101 = 205 20 Amy Perez 107 - 101 = 208

27 Kaylien Garcia 118 - 118 = 236 21 Nyla Lerma 116 - 99 = 215

23 Janelle Castillo 114 - 107 = 221 29 Lillian Marroquin 117 - 133 = 250

TEAM TOTAL:  396 - 392 = 788 TEAM TOTAL:  418 - 400 = 818

5th Harlingen High 6th McAllen High

4 Isabella Bullock 87 - 87 = 174 12 Kayla Vargas 95 - 98 = 193

11 Reagan Ramirez 94 - 96 = 190 16 Sydney Sanchez 101 - 104 = 205

24 Kristina Garza 109 - 114 = 223 15 Jordan Gabrielson 102 - 102 = 204

26 Maia Garcia 112 - 120 = 232 28 Sarah Stegall 121 - 122 = 243

TEAM TOTAL:  402 - 417 = 819 TEAM TOTAL:  419 - 426 = 845



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Jazlyn Segura Weslaco High 74 81 155

2 Joslyn Lopez Sharyland Pioneer 76 82 158

3 Kylee Cruz Sharyland Pioneer 78 83 161

4 Isabella Bullock Harlingen High 87 87 174

5 Arianna Vela Sharyland High 86 92 178

6 Carolina Tirado Sharyland High 90 91 181

Kylie Mitchell (Harl South) INDIVIDUALS 93 88 181

8 Valentina Baron Sharyland High 87 99 186

9 Kayla Rodriguez Mission Veterans Memorial 97 91 188

10 Brianna Vela Sharyland High 95 94 189

11 Reagan Ramirez Harlingen High 94 96 190

12 Mariela Elizondo Sharyland Pioneer 90 103 193

Kayla Vargas McAllen High 95 98 193

14 Gabriella Astorga Sharyland Pioneer 99 95 194

15 Jordan Gabrielson McAllen High 102 102 204

16 Natalie Arevalo Weslaco High 104 101 205

Sydney Sanchez McAllen High 101 104 205

18 Nicole Feeney Weslaco High 104 103 207

Madison Davis Mission Veterans Memorial 98 109 207

20 Amy Perez Mission Veterans Memorial 107 101 208

21 Ximena Paz Sharyland High 103 112 215

Nyla Lerma Mission Veterans Memorial 116 99 215

23 Janelle Castillo Weslaco High 114 107 221

24 Kristina Garza Harlingen High 109 114 223

25 Kat Cruz (San Benito INDIVIDUALS 115 111 226

26 Maia Garcia Harlingen High 112 120 232

27 Kaylien Garcia Weslaco High 118 118 236

28 Sarah Stegall McAllen High 121 122 243

29 Lillian Marroquin Mission Veterans Memorial 117 133 250


